

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-169, Version: 1

\* G004/D-19-376 Great Plains Natural Gas Co. (Great Plains), a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc.

In the Matter of Great Plains Natural Gas Co.'s Petition for Approval of its 2019 Depreciation Certification.

Should the Commission approve Great Plains Natural Gas Co.'s 2019 annual depreciation certification? (PUC: **Hetherington, Schwieger**)